TOWNSHIP OF HAMBURG RESOLUTION FOR TREASURER'S WAIVER OF COLLECTION OF ADDITIONAL 3% PENALTY AND 1% INTEREST

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Township of Hamburg, Livingston County, State of Michigan, held at the Hamburg Township Board Room on Tuesday, September 17, 2024, beginning at 7:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, there were

PRESENT:	
ABSENT:	
And the following preamble and resolution was	
MOVED FOR ADOPTION:	
SUPPORTED BY:	
RESOLUTION	
WHEREAS , the Township Board ("Board") of the Township of Haresolutions by previous Township Boards with reference to the wair 3% property tax penalty fee and 1% interest on all property taxes pabefore February 28, 2025;	ver, by the Treasurer, of an additional
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that the Township Bo hereby authorizes the Township Treasurer to waive the additional 3 interest on all property taxes paid after February 14, 2025 but on or	% property tax penalty fee and 1%
A roll call vote on the foregoing resolution was taken and was as fo	llows:
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSENT:	
RESOLUTION DECLARED:	
CERTIFICATION	
I, Michael Dolan, being the duly elected Clerk of the Township Michigan hereby certify that (1) the foregoing is a true and complet by the Township Board on September 17, 2024; (2) the original of sof the Clerk's office; (3) the meeting was conducted, and public not in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act (Act No. 267, Publicamended); and (4) minutes of such meeting were kept and will be of available as required by the Open Meetings Act. DATE:	e copy of the Resolution duly adopted such resolution is on file in the records tice thereof was given, pursuant to and c Acts of Michigan, 1976, as
	I Dolon
Michael Hamburg	Township Clerk